

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATEWIDE SHORT LINE PAVEMENT MARKINGS PROGRAM

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-86.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 05/28/09

DISTRICT : M8

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: 29-500-86.01

CONTRACT TIME : 1095 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

TO BE DETERMINED

PROJECT(S) : 29-500-86

THIS CONTRACT PROVIDES FOR THE FURNISHING AND INSTALLATION
OF PAVEMENT MARKING MATERIALS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN THE
STATE. THE PAVEMENT MARKING MATERIALS TO BE USED ARE PAINT
WITH SURFACE APPLIED GLASS SPHERES, THERMOPLASTIC WITH
SURFACE APPLIED GLASS SPHERES, PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC AND
PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 06/23/09 to vendor TRAFFIC LINES INC

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	1,796,013.25	117.7773%	100.0000%
1	TRAFFIC LINES INC, 5100 ASBURY RD, FARMINGDALE, NJ, 07727	\$	1,524,923.50	100.0000%	84.9060%
2	INTERSTATE ROAD MANAGEMENT, P O BOX 188, HAZLETON, PA, 18201	\$	1,790,905.00	117.4423%	99.7156%
3	DENVILLE LINE PAINTING INC, 2 GREEN POND RD, ROCKAWAY, NJ, 07866	\$	3,438,693.50	225.4994%	191.4626%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) TRAFFIC LINES INC		(2) INTERSTATE ROAD MANAGEMENT	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001	SHORT LINE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	CONTRACT STATEWIDE					
0010 748660	6750.000 LF	0.22000	1485.00	0.15000	1012.50	0.40000	2700.00
WHITE PAINT LINE, 4"							
0020 748661	5850.000 LF	0.26000	1521.00	0.20000	1170.00	0.50000	2925.00
WHITE PAINT LINE, 6"							
0030 748662	10350.000 LF	0.40000	4140.00	0.15000	1552.50	0.20000	2070.00
WHITE PAINT LINE - LONG, 4"							
0040 748663	7380.000 LF	0.20000	1476.00	0.20000	1476.00	0.25000	1845.00
WHITE PAINT LINE - LONG, 6"							
0050 748664	5175.000 LF	0.80000	4140.00	0.50000	2587.50	1.00000	5175.00
WHITE PAINT LINE - TRANSVERSE, 8"							
0060 748665	5400.000 LF	1.50000	8100.00	1.00000	5400.00	2.00000	10800.00
WHITE PAINT LINE - TRANSVERSE, 12"							
0070 748666	4950.000 LF	1.75000	8662.50	1.50000	7425.00	3.00000	14850.00
WHITE PAINT LINE - TRANSVERSE, 16"							
0080 748667	63.000 EACH	65.00000	4095.00	40.00000	2520.00	75.00000	4725.00
STRAIGHT ARROW - PAINT							
0090 748668	36.000 EACH	65.00000	2340.00	40.00000	1440.00	75.00000	2700.00
RIGHT OR LEFT ARROW - PAINT							

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATEWIDE SHORT LINE PAVEMENT MARKINGS PROGRAM

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-86.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 05/28/09

DISTRICT : M8

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRAFFIC LINES INC		INTERSTATE ROAD MANAGEMENT	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100 748669	COMBINATION ARROW - PAINT	72.000 EACH	80.00000	5760.00	70.00000	5040.00	75.00000	5400.00
0110 748670	SYMBOL - PAINT	585.000 SF	6.00000	3510.00	5.00000	2925.00	10.00000	5850.00
0120 748671	YELLOW PAINT LINE, 4"	7200.000 LF	0.25000	1800.00	0.15000	1080.00	0.40000	2880.00
0130 748672	YELLOW PAINT LINE, 6"	4500.000 LF	0.26000	1170.00	0.20000	900.00	0.50000	2250.00
0140 748673	YELLOW PAINT LINE - LONG, 4"	4050.000 LF	0.40000	1620.00	0.15000	607.50	0.20000	810.00
0150 748674	YELLOW PAINT LINE - LONG, 6"	5400.000 LF	0.20000	1080.00	0.20000	1080.00	0.25000	1350.00
0160 748675	YELLOW PAINT LINE TRANSVERSE	2025.000 LF	0.80000	1620.00	0.30000	607.50	1.00000	2025.00
0170 748676	YELLOW PAINT LINE TRANSVERSE, 12"	3600.000 LF	1.50000	5400.00	1.25000	4500.00	2.00000	7200.00
0180 748677	CURB PAINT	5400.000 LF	2.25000	12150.00	2.00000	10800.00	2.00000	10800.00
0190 748678	TYPE "A" LINE, 4"	7800.000 LF	4.00000	31200.00	2.00000	15600.00	3.00000	23400.00
0200 748679	TYPE "A" LINE - LONG, 4"	2025.000 LF	2.75000	5568.75	2.00000	4050.00	3.00000	6075.00
0210 748680	TYPE "A" LINE, 6"	5100.000 LF	4.50000	22950.00	3.00000	15300.00	4.00000	20400.00
0220 748681	TYPE "A" LINE - LONG, 6"	4725.000 LF	3.50000	16537.50	3.00000	14175.00	4.00000	18900.00
0230 748682	TYPE "A" LINE, 8"	10500.000 LF	6.00000	63000.00	4.00000	42000.00	6.00000	63000.00
0240 748683	TYPE "A" LINE, 12"	9150.000 LF	8.00000	73200.00	6.00000	54900.00	8.00000	73200.00
0250 748684	TYPE "A" LINE, 16"	12750.000 LF	9.00000	114750.00	8.00000	102000.00	10.00000	127500.00
0260 748685	STRAIGHT ARROW TYPE "A"	108.000 EACH	150.00000	16200.00	125.00000	13500.00	225.00000	24300.00
0270 748686	RIGHT OR LEFT ARROW TYPE "A"	90.000 EACH	225.00000	20250.00	260.00000	23400.00	300.00000	27000.00
0280 748687	COMBINATION ARROW TYPE "A"	72.000 EACH	300.00000	21600.00	300.00000	21600.00	450.00000	32400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATEWIDE SHORT LINE PAVEMENT MARKINGS PROGRAM

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-86.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 05/28/09

DISTRICT : M8

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRAFFIC LINES INC		INTERSTATE ROAD MANAGEMENT	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0290 748688	18.000	EACH	525.00000	9450.00	500.00000	9000.00	750.00000	13500.00
SCHOOL LEGEND TYPE "A"								
0300 748689	27.000	EACH	850.00000	22950.00	700.00000	18900.00	1000.00000	27000.00
R X R LEGEND TYPE "A"								
0310 748690	1800.000	SF	20.00000	36000.00	20.00000	36000.00	30.00000	54000.00
SYMBOL TYPE "A"								
0320 748691	195000.000	LF	0.60000	117000.00	0.65000	126750.00	0.50000	97500.00
THERMOPLASTIC LINE, 4"								
0330 748692	67500.000	LF	0.45000	30375.00	0.35000	23625.00	0.50000	33750.00
THERMOPLASTIC LINE - LONG, 4"								
0340 748693	6300.000	LF	1.25000	7875.00	0.75000	4725.00	1.00000	6300.00
THERMOPLASTIC LINE, 6"								
0350 748694	5400.000	LF	1.00000	5400.00	0.30000	1620.00	1.00000	5400.00
THERMOPLASTIC LINE - LONG, 6"								
0360 748695	46500.000	LF	2.00000	93000.00	0.90000	41850.00	2.00000	93000.00
THERMOPLASTIC TRANSVERSE LINE, 8"								
0370 748696	25200.000	LF	2.75000	69300.00	3.75000	94500.00	3.00000	75600.00
THERMOPLASTIC TRANSVERSE LINE, 12"								
0380 748697	178500.000	LF	2.50000	446250.00	2.00000	357000.00	2.00000	357000.00
THERMOPLASTIC TRANSVERSE LINE, 16"								
0390 748698	360.000	EACH	120.00000	43200.00	70.00000	25200.00	150.00000	54000.00
STRAIGHT ARROW THERMOPLASTIC								
0400 748699	675.000	EACH	185.00000	124875.00	195.00000	131625.00	200.00000	135000.00
LEFT OR RIGHT THERMOPLASTIC ARROW								
0410 748700	315.000	EACH	200.00000	63000.00	150.00000	47250.00	250.00000	78750.00
COMBINATION ARROW THERMOPLASTIC								
0420 748701	31500.000	LF	1.25000	39375.00	0.50000	15750.00	1.00000	31500.00
YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC ON SPEED HUMPS, 4"								
0430 748702	7425.000	SF	7.50000	55687.50	8.00000	59400.00	7.00000	51975.00
SYMBOL - THERMOPLASTIC								
0440 748703	5850.000	SF	15.00000	87750.00	10.00000	58500.00	10.00000	58500.00
SYMBOL - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC MARKINGS								
0450 748704	25200.000	SF	3.50000	88200.00	4.15000	104580.00	3.00000	75600.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
0460 763563		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,796,013.25	\$	1,524,923.50	\$	1,790,905.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,796,013.25	\$	1,524,923.50	\$	1,790,905.00
DBE GOALS			0	%		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATEWIDE SHORT LINE PAVEMENT MARKINGS PROGRAM

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-86.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 05/28/09

DISTRICT : M8

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		()		()	
		DENVER LINE PAINTING INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001	SHORT LINE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	CONTRACT STATEWIDE					
0010 748660	WHITE PAINT LINE, 4"	6750.000	LF	1.10000	7425.00		
0020 748661	WHITE PAINT LINE, 6"	5850.000	LF	1.30000	7605.00		
0030 748662	WHITE PAINT LINE - LONG, 4"	10350.000	LF	0.80000	8280.00		
0040 748663	WHITE PAINT LINE - LONG, 6"	7380.000	LF	1.20000	8856.00		
0050 748664	WHITE PAINT LINE - TRANSVERSE, 8"	5175.000	LF	2.20000	11385.00		
0060 748665	WHITE PAINT LINE - TRANSVERSE, 12"	5400.000	LF	3.30000	17820.00		
0070 748666	WHITE PAINT LINE - TRANSVERSE, 16"	4950.000	LF	4.40000	21780.00		
0080 748667	STRAIGHT ARROW - PAINT	63.000	EACH	55.00000	3465.00		
0090 748668	RIGHT OR LEFT ARROW - PAINT	36.000	EACH	55.00000	1980.00		
0100 748669	COMBINATION ARROW - PAINT	72.000	EACH	105.00000	7560.00		
0110 748670	SYMBOL - PAINT	585.000	SF	7.00000	4095.00		
0120 748671	YELLOW PAINT LINE, 4"	7200.000	LF	1.10000	7920.00		
0130 748672	YELLOW PAINT LINE, 6"	4500.000	LF	1.50000	6750.00		
0140 748673	YELLOW PAINT LINE - LONG, 4"	4050.000	LF	0.80000	3240.00		
0150 748674	YELLOW PAINT LINE - LONG, 6"	5400.000	LF	2.25000	12150.00		
0160 748675	YELLOW PAINT LINE TRANSVERSE	2025.000	LF	2.25000	4556.25		
0170 748676	YELLOW PAINT LINE TRANSVERSE, 12"	3600.000	LF	3.30000	11880.00		
0180 748677	CURB PAINT	5400.000	LF	5.00000	27000.00		

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATEWIDE SHORT LINE PAVEMENT MARKINGS PROGRAM

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-86.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 05/28/09

DISTRICT : M8

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)		()		()	
			DENVER LINE PAINTING INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0190 748678	TYPE "A" LINE, 4"	7800.000 LF	4.95000	38610.00				
0200 748679	TYPE "A" LINE - LONG, 4"	2025.000 LF	4.95000	10023.75				
0210 748680	TYPE "A" LINE, 6"	5100.000 LF	7.50000	38250.00				
0220 748681	TYPE "A" LINE - LONG, 6"	4725.000 LF	7.50000	35437.50				
0230 748682	TYPE "A" LINE, 8"	10500.000 LF	10.00000	105000.00				
0240 748683	TYPE "A" LINE, 12"	9150.000 LF	15.00000	137250.00				
0250 748684	TYPE "A" LINE, 16"	12750.000 LF	20.00000	255000.00				
0260 748685	STRAIGHT ARROW TYPE "A"	108.000 EACH	330.00000	35640.00				
0270 748686	RIGHT OR LEFT ARROW TYPE "A"	90.000 EACH	495.00000	44550.00				
0280 748687	COMBINATION ARROW TYPE "A"	72.000 EACH	770.00000	55440.00				
0290 748688	SCHOOL LEGEND TYPE "A"	18.000 EACH	880.00000	15840.00				
0300 748689	R X R LEGEND TYPE "A"	27.000 EACH	1100.00000	29700.00				
0310 748690	SYMBOL TYPE "A"	1800.000 SF	22.00000	39600.00				
0320 748691	THERMOPLASTIC LINE, 4"	195000.000 LF	1.05000	204750.00				
0330 748692	THERMOPLASTIC LINE - LONG, 4"	67500.000 LF	0.95000	64125.00				
0340 748693	THERMOPLASTIC LINE, 6"	6300.000 LF	1.95000	12285.00				
0350 748694	THERMOPLASTIC LINE - LONG, 6"	5400.000 LF	1.75000	9450.00				
0360 748695	THERMOPLASTIC TRANSVERSE LINE, 8"	46500.000 LF	2.50000	116250.00				
0370 748696	THERMOPLASTIC TRANSVERSE LINE, 12"	25200.000 LF	3.85000	97020.00				

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : STATEWIDE SHORT LINE PAVEMENT MARKINGS PROGRAM

CALL ORDER : 004

CONTRACT ID : 29-500-86.01

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

LETTING DATE : 05/28/09

DISTRICT : M8

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		()		()	
		DENVER LINE PAINTING INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0380 748697	178500.000 LF		5.50000	981750.00			
	THERMOPLASTIC TRANSVERSE LINE, 16"						
0390 748698	360.000 EACH		150.00000	54000.00			
	STRAIGHT ARROW THERMOPLASTIC						
0400 748699	675.000 EACH		205.00000	138375.00			
	LEFT OR RIGHT THERMOPLASTIC ARROW						
0410 748700	315.000 EACH		275.00000	86625.00			
	COMBINATION ARROW THERMOPLASTIC						
0420 748701	31500.000 LF		11.00000	346500.00			
	YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC ON SPEED HUMPS, 4"						
0430 748702	7425.000 SF		11.00000	81675.00			
	SYMBOL - THERMOPLASTIC						
0440 748703	5850.000 SF		16.00000	93600.00			
	SYMBOL - PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC						
	MARKINGS						
0450 748704	25200.000 SF		3.50000	88200.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
0460 763563	LUMP		50000.00000	50000.00			
	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND						
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	3,438,693.50	\$		\$
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	3,438,693.50	\$	0.00	\$
	DBE GOALS		%		%		%